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Director October 14, 1968
Federal Buraau of Investigation |
: SJP:efw

Stephen J. Pollak D.J. 144-72-662
Assistant Attorney General - #81-157-147
Civil Rights Division

Assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr.

Reference your memorandum of October 4, 1968.

My memorandum to you of October 8, 1968 under
this caption requested you to furnish a eopy of the
report of Special Agent Rene J. Dumaine, dated
October 2, 1968,to Mr. Phil Canale, Attorney General,
Shelby COunty, Memphls, Tennessee.

The aubject matter of the Dumaine report
concerned information originally received from
Mr. William Bradford Huile. My Oectober 8 memorandum
was intended to reflect my determination to authorige
you to furnish the information obtained in the
interview of your agent with Mr. William Bradford
Huie to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr,.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




F B

Date:  10/14
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v of this girtel is bheing furnished to the
1v1sion for its information concerning the
posiiou of this matter by the Tamna Division,
being enclosed for New O*‘eans Los Angeles,
is because it only contains the 1nterview of
LZJQUL by the New Orleans Division, who has previously
furnished results to Los Angeles and Memphis,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



®

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION‘ '

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

Tampa, Florida
October 14, 1968

PERNELL EZZELL

Reference is made to prior communications in cap-
_tioned matter, the most recent one being dated August 13,
1968,
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J =302 (Rov. 1-25-60) . .J AL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT ’

2
«

Dato _ R/27/68

| PERNELL ©ZZELL was interviewed at the Shreveport,:
Louisiana, Resident Agency. At the outset of the interview
EZZELL was advised of his rights but declined to sign a
waiver of same. EZZELL declined to furnish a signed

statement but voluntarnly furnished fhn following 1nfornat101°

EZZELL denied that he had received or was ever
~l'in possession of a great amount of money as a result of his
- participation in the murder of MARTIN LUTHER KING and the
assassination of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY. He further
denied stating to anyon he was on the payroll of the
OSY and CIA. - '

LZZELL said he definately did not participate 4
in any manner, nor did he have any knowledge of or information
concerning thc nurders of MARTIN LUTHER KING and Senator
ROBERT F. KENNEDY.

EZZELL admitted that he was glad XING was dead as
he felt XING was a troblemaker, but emphasized that he
did nnt have anything to do with killing hin. ’

FZ%3LL said he could not remember making any stateme
to anyone regarding any of the above. ,he admitted that he
inay have made them when he was in a drunken conditioca, but
could not recall making any such statements. He Cd]d ne
often has black-oul periods which occur when he is drinking
and he Has been known to appear sober even when he is in a
drunken state. ' '

, FZZELL said FRANK WETZEL is the Shop Foremaa for
nis former cmployer at Perdue Radio and Television Company,
Orlando, Ilorida. He and Wetzel have been cut drinking
together on a few occasions, usually after closing shop or on
a. payday night. WETZEL has been trying to get kim into
trouble with his wife. REZZELL said WETZEL thinks he is a
ladies man and has in the past tried to take his wife out.
His wife has told him that ”ETHb nag called her several
times and in additicon fto trying to make a date would
tell her of his cunuing around with other women. EZZELL
helieved WETZEL tells his (EZZELL's) wife what he tells
WETZEL in confidence. He was sure WETZEL told tiexr about .
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NO 173-994

Fat

beln reqponglb]c for another gwrl's pregnancy at the tlmc

“”he mavrlcd hlS wife.

- EZZEL], stated he has never confronted WETZEL with
any of the above, but WETZEL has told him that he called
' him one night when he was drunk and cursed him out. IEZZELL
said he could not remember this call. : '

| EZZELL advised that he has a serious drinking
problem, but he did not consider himself an alcobolic,
He said he was treated in the Veterans Administration
‘Hospital, Fayetteville, North Carolina, for drunkeness shortly
after his release from the Air Force in 1953. He further
advised he had been a patient at Cherry Hospital, Goldshoro,
North Carolina, for about 2 months during the past ycar.
While at this hospital he underwent a number of psychiatric
tests. He did not know the results of the tests.

| EZZELIL, stated that he has had this serious
dirinking problenm since his marriage in November 1967.
indicated he was forced to marry his wife as a result
pregnancy prior to their wedding. He said, since his
‘marrizage he has been under constant pressure from H s
and in addition has serious financial problems.,

EZZELL advised that because of his heavy drinking
and the resulting ‘'black-outs' he is not able to fix
exactly his whereabouts on specific dates during the pas
.year. However, he remembered the night of MARTIN LUThux
KING's death and said he was drunk at the time. He was
registered at the Mctel South, Orlando, Florida. With
him at the time was a girl friend, whom he identified
. VIOLET ALLRED, a nurse, who operates the Clear Lake
Manor Nursing Home, Orlando, Florida. He said she is
about 38 years of age. He recalled hearing of KING's
death on the T.V, on the night it happened.

7ZELL said he did not remember where he was
‘the night Senator KENNEDY was shot.

| EZZELL could not account for his whereabouts cu
the night of June 5, 1968 and said he could not recall
where he was at all during the month of June as he again
‘was on a drunk.' | '

BZZELL remembers flying from Orlando, Florida,
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+0 Los Annolcu twice in recent months. The last was about

cochugust 4 1963 when he flew via Delta Airlines. He stayed

in Los Angeleu four days and left driving a rented cayr a2fter
an unsuccessful eiffort in finding a job. On his way to
Shreveport he stopped briefly at Phoenix, Albuquerque, and
Hope, Arkansas. He claimed he pawned his 357 magnum vevolver
with a police officer in Hope, Arkansas, for $45 on August
23, -1966. The gun was purchased for his second job as a
security guard with Associated Security Company, Orlando,
Florida. He claims he has never used the gun in commission of
a crime.

EZZELL helleveo the. plev tous trip to Los A
was made in June 1968 when he flew via Delta Airlincs

Orlando, ¥Florida. He was looking for a job on the occa

"also. He stayed only two days and remembeis returning

from California via an unrecalled airline and that he

stopped at Las Vegas, Denver, New Orleans and Miami. He

~does not remember if he stayed in any of these cities for aay .
length of time. After reaching Miami he rented a car andg
drove to Orlando |

E/ZLLL claims he had no emplovment other than his
Jobb in Ollando and that he financed his trips with the money
earned from working Lhcbe two jobs, along with using his

Credlt cax db

, EZZrLL recalica after driving from Miami he did
not go home, but to a motel with Miss ALLRED. The following
day he drove back to Miami and then returned to Orlando by
bus. He thinks he rented the car at Miami from either FKertz
“or Avis-Rent-A-Car. ' ‘

| LZZLLL stated he has not worked any where
fugust 4, 1968, and that he presently had in his pos
$36.00_which was left over from the sale of his gun.,

EZ ELI, claimed he pawvned a .38 Colt 'Cobra' in
Los Angeles on the last trip at an unrecalled pawn shop
and that he prcbently has no weapon.

| EZZELL coula not recall any other details concerni
hlS first trip to Los Angeles, be said he was drinking hed VY
on these trips and could not remember anything much about
them. He coulu not remember the names of motels where he
stayed. He clained he has no friends in Los Angceles and
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NG 173-894

that he made none while theve on these tyvips,

: BZ7ELL siatod he is not now and never has hbeen a
nmember of any "hate' type organization Such s ae Ko Klux
Kian.

] *ed he would be leaving
Louisiana, thic ing by bus and ccula be
his mocther . J n BZZELL, Route 4, Clint
Carolina.
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Scars and Marks One
Maritel Status Marvied to #AYZE
36 22nd Sijev\,

Orlando, Fior:

Cuildren CLINTON EARL

Parents Father - decensed
Mother - ACRIE
Route 4, Clint O“

Brothers THOMAS CZELLE

' Sinco, Onrqx-o,
VENDELL F?ZSL LB,
Point, Noirt
DIANE McMILLIAN,
Fayetteville,
employved Tt
. Carolina
Residency 636 22nd Street, Orlande,
,-Florida '
Militavy Scrvice S A
| ' - ds

.
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" Arvrest Record . Numerous drunk arrests -
, L no felony arrests
- Social Security # | | | o
. Qccupation - - . T,V. repairman and security
e guara =
. - Previous employment Perdue Radio and T.V. - Oriando
L | " Associates Security, Orlando,
“Florida; - |
Electronic Service, Inc., Patco
. Division, Newport MNews, Virgini
“American District Telegraph -
Winston Salem, North Carolina
“American District Telegraph -
- RPN ~ Indianapolis, Indiana
‘Previous Residences Raleigh, North Carclina,
RO . - Fayetteville, North Carolina,
~ Ashville,; North Carolina,
- Newport News, Virginia,
" Indianapolis, Indiana,
Orlando, Florida

“Friends -~ CHRYSTINE TENDIELL,

- I - Clinton, North Carolina
VIOLET ALLRED 3
Orlando, Florida
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PERNELL EZZELL

THis document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI., It is the property of the
FBI and is Ipaned to your agency; it and its contents are
not to be distributed outside your agency,
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-FBI®* WASH DC . Tolson
- i . . . DeLoach
- . '
y FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION - Mohr

| U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE " oishop
FBI MEMPHIS COMMUNICATION SECTION  Callahom

0CT 201968 . Conrad.___
| ;Z;;spm 10-30-68 URGENT SDC J el
_4 DIRECTOR 44-38861 'TElﬂffﬁﬁaé vl —e

. Sulhvan.___..
. Tavel ______.

gﬁ’rﬁom MEMPHIS 44-1987 . Trotter

* Churkn,

Tele. Room _____
Miss Holmes_____
Miss Gandy______

USA GILBERT MERRITT, MDT, TELEPHONICALLY ADVISED THIS

MORNING OF FOLLOWING: |

MERRITT SAID NEWSPAPER REPORTER NAMED JIM SQUIRES, ASSO-
CIATED WITH THE "NASHVILLE TENNESSEAN,” CALLED MERRITT AT ABOUT
TEN THIRTY PM, OCTOBER TWENTYNINE LAST. MERRITT ADVISED HE
HAD BEEMASLEEP AND DOES NOT RECALL CLEARLY EVERYTHING SQUIRES
HAD TO SAY. MERRITT SAID HE UNDERSTANDS SQUIRES HAS WRITTEN, OR
WILL WRITE, ARTICLES ON RAY°S DEFENSE.

SQUIRES REPORTEDLY TOLD MERRITT THAT ON EVENING OF OCT i%}é}
TWENTYNINE, SIXTYEIGHT, SQUIRES RECEIVED LONG DISTANCE TELEPHONE
CALL FROM SOME PLACE IN CANADA, POSSIBLY TORONTO. THE PERSON
CALLING IDENTIFIED HIMSELF TO SQUIRES AS APPEL (PH). APPEL
SAID HE WAS REPRESENTING OR CALLING FOR MAN NAMED GERSTAT, ALSO
PHONETIC., GERSTAT IS SUPPOSED TO HAVE TESJIFIED BEFORE THE

_ REC 83 77773 ;QFZ:7,%”
WARREN COMMISSION RE SOME PERSON HE HAD SEEN IN cANADAWHG' 511908 i
ALLEGEDLY HAD SOMETHING TO DO WITH ASSASSINATION OF LATE -
PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY. APPEL TOLD SQUIRES DESCRIPTION OF
PERSON DESCRIBED BY GERSTAT IS SIMILAR TO DESCRIPTION OF §%i§7
<
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PAGE TWO

INDIVIDUAL IN CANADA WHO ALLEGEDLY MADE OFFER OF MONEY TO
JAMES EARL RAY TO GO TO MEMPHIS FOR SOME JOB.

MEMPKIS INDICES HAS NO DATA WHICH CAN BE IDENTIFIED WITH
EITHER APPEL OR GERSTAT. SQUIRES, REPORTER IN QUESTION, KNOWN
TO AGENTS IN NASHVILLE AREA AS BEING LONG TIME REPORTER. NO
KNOWLEDGE THAT SQUIRES NAS EVER PRESENTED PROBLEM IN CONNECTION
WITH INTERVIEWS BY AGENTS OF OPINION THAT SQUIRES WILL REPRESENT
NEWSPAPER FIRST. |

MEMPHIS RECOMMENDING THAT INTERVIEW OF REPORTER SQUIRES
'BE HAD AND THAT INTERVIEW BE CONDUCTED ALONG LINES THAT SQUIRES
IS BEING CONTACTED SOLELY FOR PURPOSE OF DETERMINING WHAT INFOR-
MATION HE HAS THAT HE REPORTED TO USA MERRITT. AFTER INTERVIEW

OF SQUIRgg AND IF MATERIAL APPEARS PERTINENT CONSIDER Eé?ﬂ CAN

ZHxL
~ THEN BE MADE AS TO WHETHER OR NOT ADDITIONAL iBS$ ARE

WARRANTED IN CANADA.
vaca; EFFORTS WILL BE MADE TO ARRANGE INTERVIEW WITH
-sau:axstinxs DATE. P. END.

TU END,
CKG
FBI WASH DC
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10-29-68

TELETYPE URGENT 1 ~ Mr., Trotter

1 - Mr. Conrad
R - Mr. Long

Ztes
v

T0: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
D

YOU SHOULD INSTRUCT AN AGENT ASSIGNED TO YOUR OFFICE TO
IMMEDIATELY PROCEED TO FBI LABORATORY, WASHINGTON, D, C., VIA
 COMMERCIAL AIRCRAFT TO OBTAIN EVIDENCE IN BUREAU'S POSSESSION
~ AWD TURN OVER SAME TO MR, PHIL M, CANALE, JR., STATE ATTORNEY

GENERAL, XRMPHIS, TENNESSEE., THE AGENT WILL BE PROVIDED WITH éi§:>
A DETAILED LISTING OF THE EVIDENCE BY OUR LABORATORY. e

YOU SHBOULD INSURE THAT THE CHAIN OF EVIDENCE IS PROPERLY !
NMAINTAINED AND ALERT MR, CANALE THE EVIDENCE IS BRING PERSONALLY
DELIVERED TO HIM BY YOUR AGENT. APPROPRIATE RECEIPT SHOULD

BE OBTAINED FROM Mz, CANALE,

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION V<
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

COMMUNICATION SECTIONyg o8, , ., 7 X!

. 0CT 291968 19 0GT 307168
REL : yius . v
LI (53}' ?"{0/0 2 4 EN 3’165 _ ___
i TELETYRE t |

_ NOTE: Departlient authorized delivery of evidence in our
Toson _POSSession to State Attorney General Phil M. Canale, Jr., who

oo is prosecuting the case in state _court.

Bishop I Ni
Casper (= \L
Callahan - .

%

\

Conrad

Felt

Gale
~Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
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: , v . i Mr. Tolson
FB-36 Rev: 5-22-64) | L . { Mr. Deloach
_ 1 ' ’ e [ADS : LI Mr. Mohr__
- x N e S S : | Mr. Bishop...__
. o 3 . R B Mr. Casper-
} Mr. Callahan____
FBI Mr. Comrad.......

§ Mr. Felt._._
Date: 10/23/68 Mr. Gale..__. 7

§ Mr. Rosen___

] Mr. Sulliva -

, ! Mr. T ——
(Type in plaintext or code) . M:‘ Tj::gér

A IRTEL | W ; Tele. Room

Miss Holmes____..
Miss Gandy

Transmit the following in

-

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

_SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
SUBJECT:(\:fPURKIN},’

e e e ity W TP

Re Memphis teletype to Bureau, 10/23/68.

Subsequent to dispatch of referenced teletype, a copy
of petition prepared in instant case was secured. Two Xerox
copies being submitted at this time so that Bureau will have
benefit of most recent petition issued in instant case.

- - As of 6:00 PM, October 23, 1968, petition forwarded
- with th?@ Airtel has not yet been filed.
{4 -

73 . Bureau (Enc.-2) (AMSD) | .

- Memphis | £X 110 , B -
RGJ :ME . ,
(4) | o RECE so. 7 7 54/-579

éfsnem\%m

~—
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i. S ?«  L IN THE CRIMiNAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE ‘ ’ l s
P . ‘ ’

! ' STATE OF TENNESSEE ' | I
P Vs, ' NO., 11645 - :
by - MURDER - FIRST DEGREE -
g JAMES EARL RAY, v , |
R ALIAS ERIC STARVO GALT, NO. 16819 ' L
o . ALIAS JOHN WILLARD, v CARRYING DANGEROUS R
O ALIAS HARVEY LOWMEYER, ~ WEAPON -
.~~~ " ALIAS HARVEY LOWMYER ' ,
' ' ) ;
: Ly
PETITION FOR CONTEMPT - . o

BT - .. TO THE HONORABLE W. PRESTON BATTLE, JUDGE OF THE CRIMINAL COURT ’
oo . OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE, DIVISION THREE: S

Your petitioners, Amici Curilae, show unto the Court as

follows:

That.petit;oners are the duly appointed and acting Amici

Curiae, having been so appointed by order of this Court on
July 29, 1968;

P R A

That heretofore the Court on July 18, 1968 entered an order |
; . . on Courthouse and Courtroom Procedures and Publicity, and on |
L.:'- f<'\ July 23, 1968 said Court entered an amendment to sald ordeff? |
f' "j o Further, undér date of July 30, 1968, said Court supplemented
P :effi" :. said orders by a further order of Court prohibiting and enjoining .

the perpetration of certain specific acts in connection with the

o
above-styled causes. | e T

That all three of said orders are part of the record in

these causes and, among other things, contain the following lane

guage in the order of July 30, 1968:

"All lawyers participating in this case, their
asslstants, assocliates, staff members, investigators
and employees under theilr supervislion and control, '
County Medical Examiner, Jury Commissloners, Criminal
Court Clerk, County Sheriff, Police Officials and
other law enforcement officers, employees of this. :
Court and all other persons employed in fthe 'Criminal .
Courts Bulldings', their assoclates, deputies, ..
assistants, staff members and personnel under their
supervision and control, are forbidden to take part
in interviews or press conferences for publicity and ..

K | . are enjoined. from making extra-Judicial statements |
o about this case which ¢ o o

s oo o - oy e —_® ¥ %% A -

N R
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persons under the purview of said order from taking part in ’

of general circulation in Memphls, Shelby County, Tennessee, under

" heading: ' "Lecture Bj FBI Agent Angers Ray's Attorney", the one

'Bonebrake

J

!

/ z
]

]

{

That said order of July 30, 1968 further prohibited all ..

interviews or press conferences for publicity and enjoined them
from making extra-judicial statements about this case which

involve:

"(4) the .comments of the Dedlarant about the merits

of the case and about any evidence which may be
presented;" '

Further, sald order of July 30, 1968 contained the following

‘paragraph:

"All persons or entities subject to this Order who
feel aggrieved by anything herein contained are
hereby admonished that any such grievances or

complaints should be judicially presented."” ye

[ R

That there appeared in the Commercial Appeal, a newspaper

. n v ——— . ———

date of Wednesday morning, October 16, 1968, an article under»the

in which George Bonebrake, an FBI fingerprint specialist, is

quoted, A copy of said i1tem is attached hereto as "Exhibit A"

~ and made a part of this petition. | !

!
_ - . |
That under date of Wednesday, October 16, 1968, there ‘appeared -
! . i . {
in the Memphls Press Scimitar, a newspaper of general circulation S

in Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee, an item entitled: "Hanes ]

-
Denounces Court Group as 'Hypocrites'", in which said George Lo

is again quoted. A cdby of sald item 1s likewise attached

hereto as;"Exhibit B" and made a part of this petition.

That

PP s st

there-appeared in the Commercial Appeal under date of

Thursday,‘October 17, 1968, under the heading: "Hanes Resumes

Verbal Onslaught", an ltem which again quoted the said George

- | eres t ee 1N

Bonebrake. A copy of said item is attached hereto as "Exhibit C"
and made a part of this petition. | |

That .your petitioners belleve that the‘said George “Bonebrake
ls a resident citizen of Washington, D. C., and is not amenable -
at this time to the processes of thiS'Courﬁ, but that your peéi;

tioners respectfully recommend to the Court that should their
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prayer for the issuance of a Sc¢ire Faclas for a show cause order

as hereinafter set out be gréntéd by this Honorable Qourt against
the sald George Bonebrake, that a copy of thig petition be mailed
to the Honorable Ramsey Clark, the Attorney General of the United .
States, Department of Justice, by whom your petitioners believg
said George Bonebrake is employed, requesting the said George

Bonebfake to submit himself voluntarily to the JurisdictionJOf this

~Court so that a fair and proper hearing may be held. That, in the

event sald voluntary submission is not forthcoming, your petitlioners
recommend that this Court issue said processes at such time that

sald George Bonebrake shall come into and be within the Jurisdiction

~of this Court.

That your petitioners believe the respondent herein named,

George Bonebrake, had actual knowledge of the aforesaid orders,

decrees and injunctions issued by this Court.
Petitioners aver, therefore, that there is strong cause to-
believe that respondent, George Bonebrake, is in contempt of the

orders and injunctions of this Court by reason of the aforesaid

- arficles and acts as alleged and that he should be cited to appear

and show cause, if any he has, why he should not be held in contempt
of this Court. |

WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, PETITIONERS PﬁAY:

1. That proper prdcess issue demanding George Bongbrake to
appear before this Honorable Court and show cause, if any he has,
why he should qot be adjudged in contgmpt of this Céurﬁ and.its
orders aﬁd, upon the hearing of saidicause, the Court ehter such
other orders as may be proper in the premises,

2. For such other and further relief as the Court may feel

rigpt and proper @nder the circumstances.

— 3t~
" Lucius E. Burch, Jr .

i

.........
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- Court on the day of

‘Court's orders.

e R A PR ey 2 B Ay

James D, Causey

. Teo Bearman, Jr.

Tee A. Hardison

Don G, Owens

STATE OF TENNESSEE
COUNTY OF SHELBY

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary.
Public, the aforémentioned petitioners, who state that they have
read the foregoing petition and that the facts contained therein

are true tb the best of their knowledge, information, and belief.

1
)

Notary Pubilic
My commission expires: | |

FIAT ,
TO THE CLERK OF THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE:
Flle this.petition and issue scire facias_uﬁbn.the petition*ﬁ’
ordering the respondent, George Bonebrake, to appear before thisr

» 1968, at
o'clock to show cause why he should not be adjudged in |

contempt of thig Cdurt for violation and disobedience of the

=l
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. o | - : e _‘ o - L ' o . , . Tolson..
~ FD+36 (Revvs-zz 64) » o : ' ' , - , - g{ﬂgoach---m--
o g ' - ' . . Mohr__..
e - ' ‘ ’ r. DishoPe—e
K . . N . - - b
_ o ) , . Casper.. ‘
')

o . Mr. Conrad....—
FBI ' , Vive Folb

: V. Gl A
\o \\/P / Date: 1024—68 ' : . Ro;en_--_ﬁw

' Mr. Sullivan___.

Mr. Tavel .
(Type in plaintext or code) Mr. Trotter ..

_AIRTEL | | o | Tele. Room._

Miss iiolmes.
‘Miss Gandy .

‘Transmit the following in

-~

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

' SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P
_: ﬁmnxl : I
; There are enclosed original and one copy of newspaper
| cllppings in capt1oned matter dated 10/24/68.

CLCSURE

BUREAU (Enc. 4)
1 MEMPHIS

RGJ:BN
(4)

: B .I _h.
-~ . N
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-1‘6-6 3)

To Snare F 1ng!. pri

| Ak FBI fmgefprmt expert in Mr Haneg charged the! courtsand’
 Washington . will. be asked to with a publlClty ‘order “that|ga
appear before . Cr1m1nal Court protects the prosecution and

-quge ;;;Wrg.\ Preston Battle to only muzzles the defenge" sentence saying ek N
shigw cauge Whyhe should notand cited the Bonebrake state~ contémpt - might - purge them-
be held i contempt of an or-|ment. - selves: by future satxsfacwry

der restmctmg publicity in the| Judge Battlé earhen ‘held{conduct. -
case . 6f - James Earl Ray, gau;espﬁoc?ﬁt e:;gufdm ! Mr, a‘(Aittgrney'.; foz‘;l '{hhe Commer.

, or stories|{ci .and‘the

tﬁaﬁgflge WIJ{iﬂIll k,;umf zl?ur 4Mar concerning the case. Others Press~%tar have afnounced
uther-King Jr. Ap: held .in contempt, were. Roy they will appeal the repnrtgrs
:'A’special bar committee P~ Hamilton, a reporter for the convictions on the’ groynd that
| pmnted to advise the court on Memp h is Press-Scxmxtar, pretrial publ‘cﬂ:y mlesmre un-
,‘pretnal pubhmty recommend-{ Charles’ Edmundson, a report- constitutional ag: app@dto the
er for The Commercxa! Appeal, press in ‘the: Raycase.  “. -

ed., that FBL Agent George Bo- Rt eh
.nebrake be_required ‘to show

‘eause” why a lecture and inter-

view . at 3° police "Seminar in

Wichita, Kam,, were 1ot in con-

‘tenbt of the court’s order.

- The Wichita'Beacon on Sept
1 quoted Mr. Bonebrake as
saying “‘the latent fingerprints
~obtained- in Mempliis, the ones
 taken" to- London ‘and the ones
taken ‘of Ray at ‘the Mzssoun
pr@;x ‘were all the Ssame .

> 1500 doubt in my mmd
that Ray at least handled the
murder weagon ”.-Mr.. Boneb-
rake spoke in Wichlta Sept 11

'Ibe bar commlttee recom-
mendathn, filed with the
Crimihal--Court- clerk- yester-
day, asked that United States
Atty. Gen. Ramsey Clark di-
rect Mr. Bonebrake to submit
volunitarily to the Junsdlctlon
of the court. - .- -

It he deesn“t, the commlttee
rerommemﬂed that Judge Bat-
tleissue his “process at such
time as_the said- ‘George Bo-
nebrake should come mto this
cou o

Mr Bonebrake is scheduled
to_testify ‘in Ray’s trial. The
tnal will begm Nov 12, -

Mr Bonebrake’s comments
were read ‘by the bar commit-|
tee "in- the Oct. 16 issue of The'
Commercial. Appeal Arthur J.
Hanes, chief cpunsel*for Ray,
reported the Bonebrake inter-
view ‘to‘a staff member of The
Commerecial: Appeal. The facts
| wgte vemﬁed in phone calls to

2025 RELEASE UNDER E. O 14176
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FD-3% O‘_(F{ev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

Vs

. N : R . L Q L O 0 'ff““}
F'wo-Month ‘Missing Link’ =~
‘Reported In Ray Activity
" CHICAGO, Oct. 23.-— (AP)— James Earl Ray, charged
with the murder of Dr. Martin Luther Kipg Jr., worked in a
north suburban restaurant for two months in early 1967, the
Chicago Tribune said Wednesday in a copyrighted article. -
The articles, in Thursday morning editions; said that Mr.
and ' Mrs.  Harvéy Klingeman, owners of ‘the Indian, Traijl
Restaurant in suburban;Winnetka,vhired;Ray"_‘as,a/d;ishwasher.
shartly after his escape April 3, 1967, from the Missouri State
Prison in Jefferson City. o T
' They . found their employe,
who gave the name of John L.
Rayns, so efficient that they
raised his ‘salary from $103 to
$117.50 - a week, Mrs. Klinge-
‘man told the Tribune. - \
However, she said that Ray
seemed preoccupied, received
several phone calls a week,
and—the day before he quit—
received a strange, unidenti-
fied visitor at the back door.

The Klingemans were una-
ware that John L. Rayns was
really James Earl Ray until
mid-August, when' a - writer,
(William Bradford Huie) com-
‘missioned by ‘Ray to write his
life story, contacted them.

They then informed the FBI. -

Recalling ‘Ray’s record as
her employe, Mrs. Klingeman
satd: “I'm sure there’s good in
‘him. I've hired at least 1,000
employes over the last 35
years and thought myself a
good judge of people.”
| The day after the mysterious

visitor appeared at the back
door, Ray failed -to come- to
work. .One day- later, the
| Klingemans got a letter from
“Rayns,”. postmarked Quincy,
|11, asking' that they forward
his back ‘pay to a - Winnetka
post office box.
" He said that he was taking a
job on a ship. -

Later, the FBI located Ray’s
brother, Jerome, 32, working
as a groundskeeper at a coun-
try club near the restaurant.

7

(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

— Page (,/

—— The Commercial
Appeal

—— Memphis, Tenn.

Date: 10—24—68
Edition: Final
Author:

editor: Frank R. Ahlgren

Title:

Character:

or

Classification: 44-1987—
Submitting Office: Memph is

D Being Investigated




~ Mrs. Kl'mgemai__l gaid she lat-
hat the Social Se-

" ' gave
for a job
“Earl Ray.

she was told by
n interview
formation
e missing

was that Of.
~ ghe said that
nts in 2

whereabOu,t's
the jailbreak

of Ray’s
m the time oﬁ
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3 7 3t
Sulh van ____\_;_ 8) Ly gAY
A

Tel
Ho lm es
Gandy

Mr, Fred M. Vinson, Jr. October 29, 1968
Asgistant Attomey General

Dlrect?x FBI

4”/Uﬁ3:~”;5l
ASSASSINAmN OF

ME"”’E AT Eﬁ"a'
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

< L. L0 DELIVE Y
TU bro U <
16 :;. e -S+le:

)
' On October 24, 1968, W, Preston Baitle, Judge of the Criminal
Court, Shelby County, Tenmssee, signed a pstition requiring that George
Bonebrake, a latent fingerprint examiner of this Bureau, appear before
the Court December 6, 1968, to show cause why he should not be held in
contempt of the Court. In accordance with your telephonic request of
October 25, 1968, pertinent facts concerning this matter are set out below.

Mr. Bonmebrake conducted an advanced latent fingerprint police
school during the five-day period September 9 through 13, 1968, at ‘Wichita,
Kansas. This school was sponsored by the Wichita Police Department and
seventeen officers from the Wichita Police Department and eight depart-
ments in the immediate area attended. This was a closed school for law
enforcement officers and representatives of the press and public were
permitted. Mr. Bonebrake has advised that on one occasion during the
class, at the instigation of the sponsored police department, members of
the press were briefly invited during a recess period to take photographs
and to collect data for a local press story on this school. One member of
the class who seemed friendly with the reporter mentioned that Mr. Bonebrake
had been the fingerprint expert who had given testimony in London. The
reporter commented to Mr. Bonebrake that he thought he recalled Bonebrake's
name. No further questions were asked and no other information was
volunteered by Mr. Bonebrake.

Mr. Bonebrake states unequivocally that at no time has he dis-
cussed his fingerprint testimony with press representatives or unnecessarily

_ aired fingerprint testimony of this case. ©On one occasion during the latent

fingerprint school in Wichita, Kansas, members of the class, in a closed
gession, attempted to query Mr. Bonebrake: as to details of the ﬂngerprint
testimony. Mr. Bonebrake states that he gave no facts
2 - Memphis (Foregoing is furnished for yourp? ngozr?nat n and SO

that you may properly ad the prc‘)S/(gn@@cttgmm

in this case.

ALS | vNote Cover memoN E. McDamel to Mr. Trotté‘!"d‘ated-
10-28-68 entited MURKIN, NEM:hs

1968 }

MAIL ROOM I:j TELETYPE UNIT [—___—l k_
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Mr. Fred M. Vinson, Jr.

already been quoted by the press concerning his London, England,
testimony. No member of the press was present at this time.

Mr. Bonebrake presented expert testimony on June 27,
1968, in London, England, in connection with the extradition of
James Earl Ray. He testified that three latent fingerprints developed
in this case, the fingerprints of James Earl Ray taken by the Los
Angeles Police Department, fingerprints of James Earl Ray taken
by the Missouri State Penitentiary, and fingerprints of the subject
of the extradition hearing taken by Scotland Yard were fingerprints
of one and the same individual, Such testimony thus became public
source information and has since been quoted extensively in news
media throughout the world,
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
. MAY 962 EDITION .
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27 olson

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Deloachler

/ V)glshop
Memorandum (j&»;«w

Conrod
Felt

ale

G
TO : Mr. DeLoach DATE: October 24, 1968 ﬁu\

Sullivan
Mr * DeLoaCh C Tele. Room
FROM : A. Rosen Mr. Rosen Holmes

-~ \ Mr. Malley ““
PR ' -~ Mr. McGowa»’/
SUE]CT MURKIN | ' Mr. Long

Mr. Trotter

e gt 2

SYNOPSIS:

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luthé/
King, Jr.

Information received from Memphis that Judge W. Preston
Battle Crlmlngllggurt Memphis, Tennessee had cited or pTanned
to 01te an FBI employee “who~ cBmmented oii the Martin Luther King
assassination case. Mr. Don Owens, former FBI Agent, is one of
seven attorneys acting on behalf of Judge Battle in preparing
petitions to determine if the Judge's court order has been
violated. Owens advised that committee presenting Judge Battle
with petition which states thst Geor k a Latent Finger
print Examiner, may be in violation of Judge's court order on
basis of an article appearing in newspaper concerning police
school conducted in Wichita, Kansas. Mr, Phil M. Canale, Jr.,
State Attorney General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, is
aware of this matter and is of opinion this will not affect his
handling of the prosecution. Bureau took administrative action
previously on this matter.

ACTION:
Memphis has obtained copies of this vetition and they
are forwarding same to Bureau. Department is being advised.

ki~ H
DETAILS -~ PAGE TWO
e

pmmA DTA TEITT
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Rosen to Del.oach memorgndum
RE: MURKIN

DETAILS:

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther
King, Jr.

U. S. Attorney Thomas L. Robinson, Memphis, contacted
our Memphis QOffice and advised 2 Mr. Brown from the Department of
Justice contacted him and informed him he received information
from 2 newspaner source in Washington, D. C. that Judge W Preston
Battle, Criminal Court, Memphis, Tennessee, had cited or planned
to cite an FBI employee who commented on the Martin Luther King
assassination case. Mr. Brown indicated to Robinson that somz-
thing may bz sent to the Attorney General regarding this matter.

SAC, Memphis, referred Robinson to Mr. Don Owens, formsr
TBI Agent, whoisone of s=2ven attorneys who are acting on behalfl
of Judge Battle in orepering various pzstitions to determine if
Judge Battle's court crder regarding restrictions of publicity
and commzants about this case have been violated,

Mr. Owens informed us thet his committee met to deter-
mine, among other things, if the comm=nts by Latent Fingerprint
Examiner, George Bonzsbrakz, at 8 police school in Wichita, Kansas,
were in violation of the Judge's court order It is to b2 noted
that & recent article appeared in a Memphis newspaner citing @
story printed by the Wichita, Xansss, '"Bzacon' newspaper covering
a police school that Bonebrake ~onducted in Wichita in early
September, 1968. During this class, members attempted to query
Bonebrake as to details of his fingerprint testimony and Bonsbrale
gave no facts other than that which had already been covered in
the press concerning his London testimony. No members of the
press ware pr=2sent at this police class. The committes is pre-
senting Judge Battle with a petition concerning their f{irdings
relative to the comments of Ronebrake, which states that Bonsbrake
may be in violation of the Judge's court order and the n=stition
noints out th2 ccourt does not have jurisdiction in Washington, D.C,
which Ig given & 2llege« residence of Donebrake,

Mr. Cwens advisad that 2lthough the petition is ore-
vared it may never be filed, and to him there does not appeer to
be any problem in that statements attributed to Bonebrake avovear
tc bz thoss to which he alreedy testified »nublicly in L+ ndon.

This matter hes bez2n brought to thes attention o the
Buresau »nreviously and administrative sction was taken sgainst
Bonebrake. Mr., Phil M. Cenale, Jr., State Attorney Geoneral,
Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, advised he is awere of this
entire matter, is not concerned in the least and is ol the
opinion this will not affact his handling of the prosecution,
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Mr. Stephen J. Pollak

Assistant Attorney Gemeral October 25, 1968

1 - *
Director, FBI Mr. Long

ASSASSINATION OF NMARTIN LUTHER G, JR.

Mr. Phil M., Canale, Jr., State Attorney General,
Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, who is handling the State's
prosecution of James Earl Ray, has contacted our Memphis Office
and requested that all physical evidence pertaining to the
James Earl Ray case now in possession of the Bureau be

fomrded to his office.

On September 16, 1968, Mr. D. Bobert Owen of yoar |
Division authorised turning over to Memphis authorities the
1966 Hustang automobile, and Memphis suthorities took

jon of this car on September 24, 1968. This discussion
with Mxr. Owen was confirmed by letter dated September 19, 1968.

Mr. Owen on October 24, 1968, advised Special Agent
Richard E. long he had discussed with Mr. Canale the turning
over of all evidence to him and as a result thereof, we should
comply with the current request of Nr. Canale. Ve are,

~ therefore, turning over to Mr. Canale all evidence in this
‘case presently in the Bureau's possession. In accordance with
Mr. Owen's request, an Agent of our lMemphis Office will
obtain the remaining evidence from our laboratory and turan It

. over to Mr. Canale as this will minimize the testimony

muﬁred :or the chain of evidence. |

N - Attaehed 13 a list ot the evi.dence being turud over

W " m-:c 25 Z_z;gé{w

SEE NOTE PAFGE 2 \S&
op 12 A Clwke? o 19 01 81

1
wis Y qu?zo.lbg
\\xw‘ﬁﬁ‘?’ A ' .-—n g {N\‘\

h  REL:mfd
(4)

v//‘-"

COMM-FB

' Tolson
[ DeLoach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
- Gale
Rosen

MAILED 20
0CT25 1968

\(} W”»i’:;,'-’w“. ~ 4

Sullivan
Tavel L
Trotter sad
Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

MAIL rooM (1" TeLERYPE uniT [ SHo
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NOTE:

Pursuant to instructions of the Department, we
retained all of the evidence in this case recovered by us with
the exception of the 1966 Mustang in view of the outstanding
Federal Civil Rights charge. Department advised that Mr. Canale
no doubt needs particular items of evidence in the Bureau's
possession and we should furnish any item they request to them.

In view of the current request of Mr. Canale to turn
all the evidence over to him, this matter was taken up with the
Department on 10/22/68, On 10/24/68, Mr. Owen advised us in
line set forth in attached letter. Memphis will be advised
accordingly. Our Laboratory has been advised.
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- Assassination of Martin Luther nlng, Jr,

~— ~Evidence recovered by FBI

Original invoicec and copy from Aercmarine Supply Company,
dated 3/29/G38, flom FBI Birminghan o |

- ITEMS FROXM 1866 FORD MUSTANG: (from FBI, Atlanta) .

Floor mat from right front floor
Floor mat from xrear floor

Floox mat from left front floor

" Floor mat from trunk
. Air filter cartridge

Wheel jack Irom trunk

Dark blue short sleeve sweat shirt
One rubber shoe, size 7-8%

One white fitted sheet

One black and white shirt jacket
Oune pillowcase

One fitted sheet with yellow thrcad
One black sport shirt

One pair of size 34 walking shorts
Rug from trunk
Pillow from trunk
Styrofoam conta*nor from trunk

. One pair of men's .brown socks from trunk

One hunting knife and sheath
- Spare tire mounting from trunk

Lug wrench from trunk

Blue-handled screwdriver from trunk

.Used windshield wiper blade from trunk

One Personna razor blade
. So0il sample from spare wheel and tire s
Vacuum sweepings from front passcnger side floor‘
Vacuum sweepings from left front iloor

Vacuun sweepings from rear floor

Vacuun sweepings from trunk

-

I”EiS FROM 1966 rozn MUSTANG: (from F3Y, Atlanta)

A piece of Kleenex box bearing letters "At pool" on one
side and names "Ginger Day and Anita Katzwlnnel :
1535 Serrano, Apt. 6,'" on other side

One air release shutter in original package

Sunglasses with case

Two pieces of cardboard from trarnk

Scraps of paper Ircm glove compa,tr ot

Scraps of paper from under rear seat

(continued on next page)
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(from FBI, Atlanta)

Soil from right fender well
Soil from right fender well
Soil from right réar wheel
Soil from right rear fender well ,
Debris from lower part of left fender
" Soil from left front wheel
. Soil from left rcar wheel
Scraping from front left tire tread
Soil from undernceath body in front of dlffcrentlal
Soil from diiferential . -
- Soil from {ront of exhaust pipe S
- Soil from undernecath body in front sectlon o
... Soi.l from left fender well :
. Soil from left rear fender well
~ Scrapings from left rear tire tread
. Scrapings from tread of right rear tire
Scrapings from under glove compariment
. Scrapings from tire trecad, right Ffront tire
" Scrapings from front part of engine
Water from windshield washer bag
“Spare tire and wheel from trunk

ITEMS FROM ROOM 6, 113, 14th ST, NE, ATL.ANTA, GEORGIA:

(from FBI, Atlanta)

Bed sheet
- Bed shecet SR B A¢;u . o
- Standard Oil map of Atlanta R Lo R
Partial book of matches bearlng advertlsemeni of "Albert PlCn
. Piece c¢f lined paper :
‘ Newspaper from shelf ' ' '
‘Piece ¢i pink paper bearlnd han) prlnted name "Jlmmy Ower"
Keyhole saw _ . i .

v Yo

’ S

ITEM FROM ROOM 5, 107, l4th St., NE, AT ANTA, GEORGIA:
(from‘TBf Adlqnpa) _

Sectior. of newspapel dated 4/7/ 8
(received from FBI, Atlanta)
Booxlet (ntltled "What is the Johr Birch. 8001ety“ o
Gulf 0il Company map of Atlanta . ‘

"Arrow'" map of greater Atlanta
Box of Nabisco saltine crackers

(continued on next page)
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~ (received from FBI, Atlanta)

o Jdar of French's mustard
Coffce cup
_Water glass '
~Small can of Carnation ovap01ated milk
- Jar of Maxwell House instant coffee
Box of "C & I" sugar
- One knife (Forgecraft)
" One National's Citation pencil
‘. Wire electric cup heater o R
.~ One portable Zenith television, -Model f# N 2205 6‘”3~?“3'
- Jar of Kraft's Catalina French Dre351ng' L
. Package of Golden Grain California lima beans
“Can of "iris" ground black pepper
" Box of five National's Citation pcn01ls
. 2 Gulf map of Southecastern USA ‘
- Shell map of Texas and Oklahoma
. Map of Mexico / R
. Map of Los Angeles published by Mntock & Sons-
"+ Map of Los Angeles (Richfield) o
~ Shell map of Louisiana
" Map of California
~ Enco map of Arizona and Now Mexico .
Standard 0il map of Birmingham and vicinity
Tie (brown with brown, blue and silver dlagonal strlpes)
~Pair of grey trousers o »
Booklet erultled "Your Opportunlt .es in LOCksmthlnG"

(recelvea from FBI, Atlanta)

Four coat hangers .
A Two cardboard inserts for co«t hangers
- Handkerchief
' Pair of socks
ITEMS FROM ROOM 2, 113 14TH STREET, NOR”HEAST ATLANTA GEOQGIA:
(received from ¥BT, Atlanta) :

- Large key blank
+ Small key blank .
- Piece of Ihlack thread
~ Piece of brown thread with needle
- Metal strip, #'by 13"
. Business card for "HANEY'S SHEET .IETAL"

. White shirt received from FBI, Newark

(continued on next page)
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 ‘Mater‘a1 from ashtray received from, FBI, New Orleans

- -Six oets of type used in Thermo Scal machines,
. further described as follows: (from FBI, Albany)

Type size Characters

Regular 18-point type ~ letters
Regular 18-point type ' Numbers
" Narrow 1l8-point type “Letters
Regular 15-point type Numbers
Narrow 15-point type | Lettels

‘Narrow l5-point type Numb

fStfip of %" red Thermo Seal marklng tape recelved from
FBI, Albany _ :

Can of Schlltz beer, 1l2-ounce size from Southaven'
| Minnow Shop, received from FBI, Jackson
Brown paper bag from ?ouuhqven Mlnnow Shop, recelved from

FBI, Jackson . A
Also Submitted~ (received from FBI, Atlanta)

Four 1lifts of latent impressions found on automoblle o
Rearview mirror from 1966 Ford Mustang - e
1667 Alabama license plate 1A-88354

1968 Alabama license plate 1-38993 .

-Three cigarette butts from top of wardrobe,. Room 6

One cigarette butt from under wardrobe, Room 6

Ten latent 1lifts from Room 6

| ,Latenu llftSAl throudhAB from Room S

(contlnugd on n2xt-
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— --ITEM3 RECEIVED FROM FRI, MEMPHIS

25 1ifts from room #34 of Rebel Motor Hotel
Elimination fingewprints of N, ¥, Zachary and
Jewel Greer Roy
Flinmination fingerprints of 21 indivicduals
(1 latent from "flop house" eliminated
1 latent from Rebel Notel registration
card eliminated)

ITEMS RECHEIVED FRON FEY, BIRMINGIAM

Remington rifle box
Box of caxtridges
Safe deposit box #5517 from Birmingham Trust
National Banlk
~Fingerprints oif six bank employecs
Palm prints and Iinger-tip impressions of five
Birmingham Trust National Eank employees
Bank draft for $337.24, payable to Superior
Bulk Film Company
Major case prints of two Aeromarine Supply Co,
clerks

RECEIVIED FROM FRI, ATLANTA

Five transparent lifts from 66 Mastang
Luncheon check from "Hammy's Shanty Restaurant"

2D FROM FRI, NEVW ORLEANS

Nine items recovered from room at 623 Royal
Street in New Orleans

RECEIVED FROM FRI, HMIYAMI

Piece of brown wrapping paper with label
bearing #7777, etc, _

Piece of brown wrapping paper with label
bearing 76829

Cardboard box

- (continued on next page)
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,*C :IVED TRCW FWI, CUVPFAL

Photo of Liberty National Bﬂn& Dealer
Plan form =~
Known handwriting of DR, ALVIN FRENCH

RECEIVED FRCI FRI, LO3S ANGELES

Known hendwriting of KATZWINKE
Known handwriting of FLIKEID
Chevron man of Los Angeles
Chevron nap of California

: FRY, JACKSONVILLE

Known hendwriting of DR, ALVIN ¥FRENCI
(postcard) |

ITEMS RECEIVED FRONM FBI, CHICAGO

Known hendwriting of GINGER NANCE

Known hendwriting of THOIAS FLIXKEID and
SUSAN FLIKEID

Known hendwriting of JERRY Wil, RAY

RECEIVED FROM FRI, BIRMINGHAN

RORSARI checks

RECEIVED T'RON FBI, ATLANTA

tnown h:ndwriting of JOHN WILLARD

RECEIVED TPOM ¥BI, MORILE

Known h:ndwriting of 11 persons (obtained
from /fla, State Dept. of Safety,
Montgomery, Alabana

HISCELLANEOUS LIUNDRY TAPES RECEIVED FROM NUHERCUS

(continued on next page)
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~-TTEMS BEING PERSONALLY DELIVERED TO MR, CANALFE EY LABORATORY
EXAMNINER MORTIMER

(From FBI, Memphis)

Registration card of New Rebel
Motel in name "Eric S, Galt'.
Photocopy of four-page handwritten
letter dated at Montreal, Que,,

signed "Code letter 'G'"
Bar of Cameo toilet soap

(From FBI, Miami)

Envelope and accompanying letter
"Get Tommy Nash'

(From FBI, Los Angeles)

Typewritten letter dated 1/21/68 with
envelope from "Eric S, Galt"

Typewritten letter from Dykema to Galt
re apartment

Pair of women's black shoes

Change of Address order dated 4/25/68
signed "Eric S, Galt"

Nine Bank of America money oxders

Typewritten letter "Inclosed is HMO.,."
signed Tric S, Galt"

Post Office Department Application
for Delivery of lMail Tihrough Agent,
signed "Eric S, Galt"

Orcdexr blank of Futura Rooks, signed
"Fric S, Galt"

Interview Caxd

Dance studic enrollment agreement

Change of Address forn .

Installment note (bar tending course)

Applicetion for School Admittance

Airmail envelope to Tiffany Interprises
end -accompanying typewritten letter
enclosing money order for handcuifs

Envelope posimarked Los Angeles,

Apr, '68, mailing address sticker
"¥r., Eric 5, Galt, 1535 W, Sexirano,
L. A, 90&27"

(ccatinued on next poge)
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Typewritten letter dated 10/5/67 re
camera from "Eric S, Galt"
Typewritten letter dated 10/22/67 re
camera from '"Eric S, Galt"
Typewritten letter dated 11/20/67 re
camera from "Eric S, Galt" '
Ordexr blank from Sup, Bulk Film Co,
in amount of $237.24 (hand printed)
Also Submitted: 6 miscellancous items
of Sup, PBulk Co,

(from FEI, Newark)

Enrollment form of Locksmithing Inst,,
Little Falls, N, J., in name '"Jric
Galt" |
Confidential Information form of
Locksnmithing Inst,.,, signed "Eric S, Galt"
Envelope postmarked llontrezl, Canadea, :
(hand printed) to Locksmithing Inst,.
from “"Eric S, Galt"
Four payment coupons, order blank,
two envelopes re Locksmithing,
Envelopes containing lessons ¥3 and €
Photocopy oif Canadian lioney Oxrder
signed "Exic S. Galt"

(From FRI, New Orleans)

Provincial lotel re"i ﬂflOd czrd
dated 12/17/57, S "Eric S, Galt"

Two sheets of motel s ionery b2aring
indented writing im »

'e)
essions

From FRI, Atlanta)

Newspaper clinping bearing handwe
"Galt 1052 N side Dr, u7oD770”
Sealed envelope to Dr, Tarplee with

hand oridting of Eric S. Galt
E?°i€r1 Airlines tlcket
.388/Y, Atlanta to

(From FBI.Headcuarters)

Pink envelope addressed "The Ted:zral
Burezw, ,"

(continued on next rooe)
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(From IFBI, Jacksonville)

" Photocony of Certificate of Title in
the name '"Michael St, Pierre"

(From FBI, New York)
Modern Photo Bookstore coupon bearing
hand printing of "Eric &, Galt" and
handwritten letter dated $/26/67

(From FBI, Washington Field)

Typewritten letter re emigrating to
Rhodesia signed "Eric &, Galt"
Photocopy of Statutory Declaration of

Guarantor form
Application for Canadien Passport (photo-

graph)
Photograph of RAY and signature

At

"Ramorn George Sneyd

FRI, EBuffclo)
Photocopy of hand printed note dated
4/20/68, signed "Ramon George SHneyd"
Also Submitted: Photograph of purtial
palm print and passport photograph

(From FBI, lMobile)

Photocopies of Alabama
1968 llotor Vehicle forms

-

FBI, Birminghamnm)

Known h:ndwriting of ERIC S. GAL'
- (safe deposit records, ledger card

and letter)

¥BI, Kansas City)
ALILGS BARL 8AY (lissouri

d\‘.”"i’t in g Of Ji“lf‘zl_‘_-.

ES

Known haon !

tate Pen form)

Known handwriting and hand print.ng
of JAI'ES EARL RAY (documents firom
Missouri State Pen)

Known handwriting and hand printing of
JAMES EARL RAY (21 sheets of paver
and one form)

Also Sublmitted:

RnAY

£~ . 1 7 ¥4
10 J/CYK iy o

Inmate Reqguest form
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QAN SR

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ‘ |
- ' | FBI .
Date:  October 25, 1968

-

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

S B F

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
A - OTTAWA (44-4) (P)

3 Enclosed are three copies each of RCMP letters
10/24 and 10/25/68, :

With reference to letter of 10/25/68, kindly
note dissemination restriction at bottom of Page 1 which is
based on alleged intimacy between source and Galt, RCMP
have been requested to endeavor to confirm story through
checks at Grey Rock, Town ,and Countrfootel in Montreal and
dependent on outcome, L¢gat will discuss restrictions with
RCMP in effort to secury per sion to make available to {/?%ﬂ

bTennessee authorities, | | ﬂ,sﬂ( ‘
| JEN |

5 /= Bureau (Encs.-6
- 1 Liaison Direct

1 Memphis (44-1987)
1 - Ottawa |

MLI:jl
(6)
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SAC, Memphis 1 ¢ 10-30-68
5997

Director, FBI 1 - Mr. Long

. peidl
A MURKIN

Enclosed are two copies each of three separate
reports of the Royal Canadiesn Mounted Police as forwarded
to the Bureau by our legal attache in Ottawa.

Enclosed is also a sealed envelope containing
exhibits from the Royal Canadian Mounted Police and these
are to be transmitted to Mr. Robert K. Dwyer, Administrative
Assistant to Mr. Phil M. Cansle, Jr., State Attorney General,
Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee.

You should immediately turn this sealed envelope
over to Mr. Dwyer, obtain the appropriate receipt, and also
provide him with a2 copy of the two reports relating to the
documents.

Enclosures (7)

REL: jms /j;;r
(4)/7 i

NOTE: Legat Ottawa forwarded to us a sealed envelope con-
tTaining exhibits to be forwarded to Mr. Robert K. Dwyer,
Administrative Assistant to Mr. Canaleg Mr. Dwyer, during
his conference with the Royal Canadlan Mounted Police in
Montreal, requested this information and this is being for-
warded to Memphis for delivery to Mr. Dwyer in accordance
with instructions of the Royal Canadian Mounted Police. This
will be hand carried to the Memphis Office by the Memphis Agent
returning the Bureau evidence to Mr. Canale.

Tolson
DeL.oach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tel
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